SB0983/793926/2

BY: Senator Jones

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 983

(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Conway and Gladden" and substitute "Conway, Gladden, and Jones"; in line 2, strike "43rd Legislative District –"; in line 5, strike "a"; in the same line, strike "part" and substitute "parts"; in the same line, strike "District and" and substitute "District,"; and in line 6, after "District" insert ", and the 44th Legislative District".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 4, strike "AND"; and in line 6, after "CITY" insert ": AND

(3) WARD 11, PRECINCT 5 OF THE 44TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE CITY".